property from sale or lease solely because a charter school or private school is the highest bidder.   

Community members shall be provided an opportunity to address the consideration at the Board 
meeting. 

Definitions 

Except as otherwise provided under A.R.S. 15-119(D), “partially used building" means a 
building with at least four thousand five hundred square feet (4,500 sq. ft.) of contiguous, unused 
space. 

"Vacant building" means a building that has been vacant and unused for at least two (2) years. 

Boundary  Changes 

The District shall follow policy and statutory requirements regarding possible boundary changes